
Cargo No From For Where Cargo Tons Rate £ s d Landed at Note

223 Brimscombe 1 bale Woollens 0.2 6/6½ 0 1 4 London

223 Stourport 52 bundles Sheet Iron 2.6 4/0 0 10 5 London

223 Stourport 2 bundles Rod Iron 0.1 4/0 0 0 4 London

223 Stourport 201 bags and 7 ½ bags Nails 16.5 3/7 2 19 4 London

223 Stourport 54 bundles Spades and Shovels 1 4/0 0 4 0 London

223 Bristol 8 casks Ironware, 40 bundles Pans 3.7 4/0 0 14 10 London

223 Bristol 36 bundes Shovels 1.05 4/0 0 1 1 London The handle of 1 bundle broke

223 Bristol 7 casks Spelter 1.8 4/0 0 7 3 London

223 Bristol 37 boxes Soap 1.8 6/6¾ 0 11 10 London

223 Bristol 2746 sheets Copper, 309 Copper Bottoms 26.8 4/0 5 7 4 London

223 Bristol 8 casks Brass 2.05 4/0 0 9 2 London

223 Bristol 11 bundles Spades 0.3 4/0 0 2 3 London

223 Bristol 3 casks Ironware 0.7 4/0 0 3 0 London

223 Brimscombe 253 boxes Tin 16.2 4/0 3 3 0 London

223 Stourport 180 bags and 15 ½ bags Nails 15.25 3/7 2 14 8 London

223 Stourport 85 bundles Spades 1.9 4/0 0 7 9 London

223 Stourport 100 bundles Sheet Iron 5 4/0 1 0 0 London

223 Stourport 29 boxes Glass 1.55 6/6¾ 0 9 10 London

223 Stourport 28 bags Rags 2 6/6¾ 0 13 2 London

223 Brimscombe 1 Cask (Mr Siggs) 0.05 6/6¾ 0 1 3 London

223 Bristol 46 boxes Tin 3.15 4/0 0 12 7 London

223 Brimscombe 4 Cast Iron Rails, 67 Ballisters, 4 Pillars and Vases 0.7 4/0 0 2 10 London

223 Brimscombe 20 bundles Tyres, 5 bags Nails 0.9 4/0 0 3 7 London

223 Brimscombe 43 bars Iron 0.75 4/0 0 3 0 London

223 Brimscombe 73 bars Iron 2.1 4/0 0 8 5 London

223 Brimscombe 237 bars Iron 4 4/0 0 16 0 London

223 Brimscombe 54 bars Iron 0.9 4/0 0 3 7 London

223 Brimscombe 116 Cheeses 1.8 3/7 0 6 3 London

223 Brimscombe 11 bundles Sticks 0.3 6/6¾ 0 2 1 London

223 Brimscombe 423 boxes Tin 28.25 4/0 5 13 2 London

223 Brimscombe 2 casks Wine 0.9 6/6¾ 0 5 11 London

223 Brimscombe 1 empty Chest 0.01 6/6¾ 0 0 1 London

223 Brimscombe 1 Basket 0.05 6/6¾ 0 0 4 London

223 London Cirencester 1 cask Colour, 1 seron Barilla 0.7 Cirencester Tonnage paid on import

223 London Chalford 2 pipes and 1 hogshead Oil 1.9 Chalford Tonnage paid on import

223 Brimscombe R Chew Chalford 147 bars Iron, 1 bundle Rods 1 4/0 0 4 0

223 Brimscombe 1 casks Spelter London Charges in Hopkin's invoice

223 Brimscombe 2 casks Ironware 0.75 4/0 0 3 0 London

226 Chalford Wharf 5 bundles Chairs 0.05 0 0 2 Bottom to bottom from Hill

226 Golden Valley 12 bags Wheat 1.2 0/6¾ 0 0 8 Bottom to bottom from Hill

226 Cricklade Sundry Iron 0.9 3/1 0 2 10 Bottom to bottom from Hill

226 Buscot 114 Cheeses 0.7 4/0 0 2 10 Bottom to bottom from Hill

226 Lechlade Sundry Iron 3.35 4/0 0 13 5 Bottom to bottom from Hill

226 E S Leveden Esq Buscot 1 basket Bottles, 2 bottles Water 0.1 6/6¾ 0 0 10

226 W Hughes Lechlade 40 bars Iron 0.4 4/0 0 1 8

226 W Saul Lechlade 1 Basket 0.05 6/6¾ 0 0 5 To care Wheeler

226 R Pumfrey Wantage 31 bundles Hoops 0.75 3/7 0 2 9

226 J Kemble Swindon 1 puncheon Vinegare 0.5 4/7½ 0 2 5

226 Colonel Warnford Highworth 1 Basket 0.01 4/7½ 0 0 1

226 To order Cirencester 4 bundles Iron Hoops 0.1 2/4¼ 0 0 3

226 G Smith Cirencester 1 Basket 0.01 3/6½ 0 0 1

226 T Howell Bourne Mill 2 Parcels 0.01

226 Lechlade 5000 Cardigan Slates 3.75 2/2¼ 0 8 3

233 Co John Baker Brimscombe Newport Coal 3 18/0 2 14 0
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233 Co W Hodges Wallbridge Newport Coal (Jones's) 5 16/0 4 0 0

233 Co R Miller Brimscombe Newport Coal 0.5 18/6 0 9 3

233 Co W Hodges Wallbridge Newport Coal (February 9th - Jones's) 5 16/0 4 0 0

233 Co Bowley & Tovey Cirencester Tenby Coal 0.55 43/0 1 4 2

233 Co W Hodges Wallbridge Newport Coal (Jones's) 5 16/0 4 0 0

233 Co John Baker Brimscombe Newport Coal (Jones's) 3 16/0 2 8 0

233 Co John Baker Brimscombe Newport Coal (Jones's) 4 16/0 3 4 0

234 Co T&N Partridge Bowbridge Newport Coal (Jones's) 20 16/0 16 0 0

234 Co W Hodges Wallbridge Newport Coal (Jones's) 5 16/0 4 0 0

234 Co Mr Nathaniel Window Stroid Newport Coal (Jones's) 3 17/0 2 11 0

238 London W Bridgnorth 10 sacks Seeds 1.25

238 London H Oakes Bridgnorth 33 sacks Seeds 4.2

238 London Child & Co Bewdley 33 sacks Seeds 4.2

238 London B Pitt Bewdley 2 sacks Seeds 0.25

238 London E Farmer Shrewsbury 16 sacks Seeds 2.05

238 London TH Salop 4 sacks Seeds 0.5

238 London TJ Frankwell nr Salop 1 sack Seeds 0.1

238 London J Smith Ludlow 1 sack Seeds 0.15

238 London TR Dudley 1 sack Seeds 0.1

238 London Newedin Co Kidderminster 9 bags Wool 1.5

238 London B Mold & Son Wichnor Iron Works 2 hogsheads Grease 0.65

238 London Prodgew Ludlow 1 Cask 0.1

238 London W Mosely Stourbridge 3 casks Grease 0.35

238 London Guest & Warthshorne Broseley 1 hogshead Grease 0.3

238 London Guest & Warthshorne Broseley 4 hogsheads Grease 1.25

238 London Guest & Warthshorne Broseley 20 runlets Grease 1.65

238 London J Parkinson Farlow Factory 1 bag Cotton 0.05

238 London T&J Perry Wolverhampton 1 Chest 0.1

238 London J H Saunders Worcester 1 Truss 0.1

238 London J Tayler Worcester 3 sacks Seeds 0.25

238 London EF Worcester 8 sacks Seeds 1

238 London B&H Worcester 20 bags Rice, 1 bag Pepper 1.7

238 London SJ&S Worcester 2 casks Tallow 0.9

238 London S Wall Worcester 1 matted Bale 0.3

238 London S Wall Worcester 1 Truss 0.2

238 London S Wall Worcester 2 bales Linen 0.55

238 London HE&S Worcester 10 barrels Petre 0.5

238 London Williams & Co Worcester 3 Chests 0.3

238 London TH Worcester 1 Sack 0.05

238 London WB&Co Worcester 1 Cask 0.7

238 London WB&Co Worcester 1 Bale 0.1

238 London Mr Shaw Worcester 2 mats Leather 0.2

238 London Mr Davis Worcester 1 Tub & 1 Cask 0.3

238 R Bird King Stanley 2000 bricks 6 0/5 0 2 6

238 R Bird King Stanley 144 Squares 1.5 0/5 0 0 8

239 Brimscombe William Hill Lechlade Smith's Coal (his own) 2

239 Brimscombe William Hill Lechlade 5000 Cardigan Slates 3.75 2/2¼ 0 8 3

239 To care of William Hill Lechlade 727 boxes Tin 46.65 4/0 9 6 9 Bottom to bottom our of 

Dangerfield's vessel

239 Brimscombe R Pumfrey Wantage 256 bars Iron, 2 Pit Grates 2.25 4/0 0 9 0

239 Brimscombe F Harrison Cricklade 1 Ironing Stove Cover & Grate, 1 Bag 0.01 3/1 0 0 1

239 Brimscombe Daniel Webb Chalford 1 Hamper 0.05 0 0 1

240 Brimscombe Tovey Cirencester Salt 25 2/4¼ 2 18 10

241 Brimscombe J Grazebrook Stroud 66 sacks Barley 6.6 Stroud No charge
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241 London S Hogg Painswick 1 cask Tallow 0.4

241 London D W Smith Wallbridge 20 bags Shumac 1.4

241 London J Mills Stroud 1 hogshead Oil, 2 Casks 0.4

241 London T Mills Stroud 1 pipe Oil, 1 Cask, 1 Sack 0.7

241 London J Rudge Stroud 1 hogshead Oil 0.25

241 London T Holbrow Stroud 1 mat Verdigrease 0.01

241 London J Ellary Paganhill 1 Bag Glue 0.05

242 Brimscombe John Walker Lechlade Block Coal (his own) 40 2/9 5 10 0

242 Brimscombe John Walker Lechlade Newport Coal (his own) 14.4 2/9 1 19 6

242 Brimscombe John Walker Lechlade Smith's Coal (from J Baker) 5.4 2/9 0 14 11

242 Brimscombe D Sheppard Chisselden 3 bundles Rods, 1 bundle Steel, 87 bars Iron, 2 bags Nails, 1 

Basket, 1 Cask

1.7 3/1 0 5 3

242 Brimscombe R Slater Cricklade 3 hogsheads Oil, 1 barrel Pitch, 1 bottle Turpentine, 2 casks 

Oil

1.25 4/7½ 0 5 10

242 Brimscombe Z Harrison Cricklade 100 Bricks, 1 bundle Hoops 0.35 3/1 0 1 1

243 London John Jones Ledbury 480 Hambro Barrel Staves 2.25

244 London Lloyd Guns Mills 23 bags Rags 1.85

244 London W Price Gloucester 5 bales and loose Hemp 5.3

244 London T Palin Gloucester 1 truss Linen 0.05

244 London N Biddle Gloucester 1 Sack 0.1

244 London W Price Gloucester 25 casks Tallow 11.2 32/6 19 5 0

244 London TJ Ross 2 sacks Seeds 0.25

244 London Dr Roberts Gloucester 1 cask Beer 0.2

244 London Woodward Gloucester 2 14ft Wainscot Logs 0.7

244 London J Quarrington Gloucester 1 Ironing Stove Stand, 1 Cover, 1 Grate, 2 pieces Pipe 0.05

244 London Lewis & Gill Gloucester 15 sacks Flour 1.85

244 London A Ellis Gloucester 1 cask Black Lead 0.05

245 London Mr Young Downend 116 sacks Barley 11.6

245 London Mr Lewis Bristol 110 sacks Barley 11 Bristol

245 London M Castles & Co Bristol 40 sacks Barley 4 Bristol

245 London H Horwell Bristol 202 sacks Barley 22.2 Bristol

245 London H Horwell Bristol 5 sacks Beans 0.6 Bristol

245 London Mr Marklove Bristol 60 Deals 1.45 Bristol

245 Cricklade Howell Bristol 30 sacks Wheat, 30 sacks Malt, 14 sacks Beans 8.5 Bristol

245 London Mr Holmes Bristol 20 sacks Flour 2.5 0/8½ 

each

0 14 2 Bristol

245 London Mr Holmes Bristol 44 sacks Malt 4.15 0/5½ 

each

1 6 11 Bristol

245 London Callan & Booth Bristol 1 plank Mahogany 0.15 32/6 0 5 6 Bristol

246 Bristol W Clark Witney 2 bundles Iron Hoops 0.05

246 Bristol M T Hanks Oxford 2 bags Nails 0.05

246 Bristol Thomas Pigman Abingdon 1 bag Nails 0.01

246 Bristol Joseph Wathen Oxford 1 Fadge, 6 bundles Hoops 0.2

246 Bristol J Hounslow Oxford 1 bag Nails, 1 basket Glue 0.05

246 Bristol Thomas Hewlett Oxford 2 bags Nails 0.1

246 Bristol William Parsons Oxford 3 bags Nails 0.1

246 Bristol B Norrington Abingdon 6 bags Nails 0.3 3/7 0 3 7 Charge for all above items

246 Bristol Chas Stevens Oxford 1 Basket, 1 bundle Wire, 2 bags Nails, 6 bars 1in Irin 0.3

246 Bristol William Harris Witney 1 bundle Pans, 3 bags Nails 0.15

246 Bristol G Lawrence Abingdon 2 bags Nails, I bars Iron 0.25

246 Bristol Alnott & Vinemore Wallingford 3 bags Nails, 1 basket Rings 0.2

246 Bristol James Stone Oxford 2 bundles Rods, 1 bundel Casement Iron, 3 bars Iron, 1 

bundle Plate Iron

0.15

246 Bristol William Higgins Abingdon 2 bags Nails, 1 Basket 0.15
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246 Bristol Andrew Harvey Oxford 1 Basket 0.01 4/0 0 5 5 Charge for all above items

246 Bristol T Gardner Banbury 4 tierces Sugar 1.9 6/6¼ 0 12 10

246 Bristol GK&Co Abingdon 1 hogshead Sugar 0.45 6/6¼

246 Bristol Thomas Bush Oxford 77 bars Iron 1 4/0 0 4 1

246 Bristol J Green & Co Banbury 2 pipes Orchi, 1.15 6/6¼ 0 7 0 11 items listed on this spread 

were flagged as not delivered 

and so have been excluded 

from the listing

246 Bristol P Grenfell Esq London 831 sheets Copper 8 4/0 1 12 0 5 items flagged as not delivered 

removed here

246 Bristol T Summerland London 2 casks Ironware 0.75 4/0 0 3 0

246 Bristol W Saville & Son London 2916 cakes Spelter 14 4/0 2 16 0

246 Bristol Gordons & Co London 22 Anchors 13.3 4/0 2 13 3

246 Bristol Gordons & Co London 3 casks Ironware 0.85 4/0 0 3 5

246 Bristol N Rutter London 13 bundles Shovels 0.35 4/0 0 1 5

246 Bristol J Henckell London 12 bundles Shovels 0.3 4/0 0 1 2

246 Bristol Jackson & Co London 1 bottle Vitriol 0.05 6/6¾ 0 0 5

246 Bristol J Martin London 1 box Books 0.01 6/6¾ 0 0 1

246 Bristol J Walker London 4 casks Spelter 1 4/0 0 4 0

246 Bristol W Saville & Son London 13 casks Spelter 3.05 4/0 0 12 2

246 Brimscombe E Johnson Yarmouth 50 hogsheads Cider 26.25 6/6¾ 8 12 3

246 Brimscombe Edward Wlaker London 120 bundles Sticks 2 6/6¾ 0 13 2

246 Brimscombe Samuel Warren London 2 casks Cider 0.6 6/6¾ 0 3 11

246 Brimscombe R Jones London 7 hogsheads and 6 barrels Cider 5.35 6/6¾ 1 16 0

246 Brimscombe Samuel Haslam London 12 hogsheads and 22 barrels Cider 13.15 6/6¾ 4 6 4

246 Brimscombe J Pulling London 50 hogsheads Cider 26.1 6/6¾ 8 11 4

246 Bristol T Williams & Son London 83 cakes Copper 2.7 4/0 0 10 10

246 Bristol T Williams & Son London 921 sheets Copper 3.75 4/0 0 15 0

246 Bristol T Summerland London 9 casks Ironware 2.35 4/0 0 9 5

246 Bristol J Henckell London 80 bundles Spades 2.5 4/0 0 10 0

246 Bristol W Saville & Son London 2252 cakes Spelter 11 4/0 2 4 0

247 London Joseph Drew Paganhill 4 casks Tallow 1.7 32/6 2 16 6

248 Brimscombe W Blandy Reading 198 Strakes, 1 cask Moulds, 60 bundles Rods 3.55 4/0 0 14 3

248 Cardiff W Blandy Reading 2495 bars Iron, part of 62.15 10/6 32 12 10

249 London Miss Gulston Newland nr Redbrook 9 Bee Hives with a paper parcel tied in each of them 0.01

249 London Price & Co Bristol 3 bundles Metal 0.2

249 London R Jackson Bristol 1 Bag 0.04

249 London W Reynolds Bristol 3 casks Tallow 1.35

249 London Gibbons & Co Bristol 1 Firkin 0.05

249 London Burge & Co Bristol 5 casks Tallow 2.25

249 London Hunt & Saunders Bristol 2 casks Bristles 0.85

249 London Fowler Esq Bristol 1 Case, 3 Packages 0.2

249 London R Care Bristol 2 Hogsheads 0.8

249 London J Simms & Co Bristol 2 Casks, 1 Chest 0.65

249 London JC Bristol 1 bundle Mats 0.01

249 London Courts Bristol 1 matted Bundle 0.01

249 London Franklyn & Co Bristol 90 pieces Metal 0.35

249 London Jackson & Co Bristol 1 Bag, 1 Box, 1 Mat, 2 Carboys 0.2

249 London Daniel Harford & Co Bristol 2 baskets Ironware 0.15

249 London J Dowell Bristol 7 baskets Ironware, 1 bag Chains 0.55

249 London R&P Bristol 2 pipes Oil 1.1

249 London R Gwynn Thornbury 1 cask Tallow 0.4

249 London R Axford Bridgwater 2 Ship Hearths 0.25

249 London J James Carmarthen 1 chest Tea 0.01
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249 London R Care Bristol 2 hogsheads Glue 0.85

249 London M&S Bristol 1 sack Seeds 0.1

249 London Brook & Son Bristol 1 Case 0.1

249 London H&W Bristol 15 Barrels 0.8

249 London J Jacobs Bristol 1 barrel Bones 0.05

249 London John Avery Boscastle 3 chests Tea 0.3 To care of Mr Barlow, Bristol

249 London R&P Pontypool 15 casks Tallow 6.3

249 London Jones Abergavenny 100 dry Hides 1.4

249 London W Cox Taunton 1 bundle Matting, 1 Cask 0.2

249 London W Cruickshank Esq Enmore nr Bridgwater 1 pipe Wind, 8 packed Tierces 1.7

249 London Wasborough & Duggan Bristol 6 Bells, 6 Clappers 1.6

249 Lechlade Mr Howell Bristol 36 sacks Barley 4

249 Lechlade Mr Smith Bristol 20 sacks Barley 2

249 Lechlade Mr Smith Bristol 20 sacks Wheat 2.5

249 Lechlade M Castle & Co Bristol 120 sacks Barley 12

249 Lechlade Mr Smith Bristol 80 sacks Barley 8

249 Lechlade Mr Smith Bristol 90 sacks Barley 9

249 Daneway Mr Player Bristol 14 sacks Barley 1.4

250 London A Letchmore Esq Rhydd 6 boxes Glass 0.3

250 London A Letchmore Esq Rhydd 21 Packages 3

250 London Guest & Co Broseley 2 hogshead and 6 barrels Grease 1.35

250 London J Hollington Dudley 5 casks Tallow, 1 hogshead Soal 2.95

250 London John Parkinson Farlow Factory 6 bags Cotton 0.7

250 London Pardoe & Co Kidderminster 2 barrels Ashes 0.35

250 London JL Broseley 3 casks Tallow 1.2

250 London A Owen Salop 3 hogsheads Vinegar 0.8

250 London CW Broseley 2 sacks Seeds 0.3

250 London Williams & Co Worcester 1 hogshead Oil 0.4

250 London A Pemberton Worcester 1 Hogshead 0.35

250 London C Worcester 1 Hogshead 0.35

250 London Worcester 1 but Currants 0.85

250 London Williams & Blew Worcester 1 pipe Oil, 1 Hogshead, 2 Barrels, 1 Cask 2

250 London A Letchmore Rhydd 6 Packages 0.8

250 Brimscombe Joseph Smith Stourbridge 1 Machine in 3 parts 0.55

250 London Manley & Co Stourbridge 1 Cask 0.7

251 Brimscombe J Grazebrook Stroud 93 sacks Barley 9.3

251 Brimscombe J Grazebrook Stroud 36 sacks Barley 3.6

251 Lechlade J Grazebrook Stroud 20 sacks Barley 2

251 Care of B&T Grazebrook Stroud 8 sacks Flour 1 Bottom to bottom

251 Bowley & Co Lewis Quay, Gloucester 4 packs Yarn 0.45

252 Co T&S Canal Co Lechlade Wharf Bilston Coal 32 26/6 42 8 0

252 Co T&S Canal Co Lechlade Wharf Newport Coal 30 23/0 34 10 0

252 Brimscombe W Goddard Ginge 56 sacks Malt Dust 3.2 8/6 3 3 1 Includes housage

252 London C Ballinger Chalford 1 pipe Oil 0.55 0/4½ 0 0 3

252 London W Toghill Chalford 1 pipe Oil 0.5 0/4½ 0 0 2

252 London T P Butt Chalford 1 hogshead Oil 0.25 0/4½ 0 0 1

252 London Webb & Co Chalford 1 pipe Oil 0.5 0/4½ 0 0 3

253 Brimscombe W Jacob & Co London Salt in bulk 126 4/0 25 4 0 London Charged to R Dagley

253 Brimscombe T Williams & Sons Temple Mills, Marlow 385 cakes Copper 18 32/0 28 16 0 London


